

Registered Office: Unit No. 283-287, 'F' Wing, 2nd Floor, Solaris - I, Saki Vihar Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072 T: +91 22 2269 0034, +91 8169376816 E: kaiserpressltd@gmail.com kaiserpress@rediffmail.com W: www.kaiserpress.com CIN: L22210MH1993PLC074035

To BSE Ltd, Listing Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street- Fort, Mumbai- 400001

KCL/26/2022-23 July 14, 2022

Ref: BSE Scrip Code- 531780

Dear Sir / Madam

## Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 For the Quarter ended June 30, 2022

In compliance to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018; we furnish hereunder the confirmation certificate received from the SEBI Registered Share Transfer Agent viz. Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd. for the quarter ended June 30, 2022.

We request you to kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

Sincerely

Par Cora

Bhushanlal Arora Managing Director DIN: 00416032

Encl.: A/a



## **PURVA SHAREGISTRY (I) PVT. LTD.**

(SEBI Regn. INR000001112 Category 1 Registrars to IPO & Share Transfer Agents)
GST No. 27AAACP4924D1ZO • CIN No. U67120MH1993PTC074079

9 Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Near Lodha Excelus, Lower Parel East, Mumbai - 400 011 Tel : 2301 2518 / 2301 6761 • Email: support@purvashare.com • Web : www.purvashare.com

01/07/2022

To,

KAISER CORPORATION LIMITED - INE229G01022

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: Request for confirmation certificate as per Regulation 74(5) of SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (DEPOSITORIES AND PARTICIPANTS) REGULATIONS, 2018

As per Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we hereby confirm that we have complied with the following within 15 days of receipt of the certificate(s) of security from the Depository Participant(DP):

- The securities comprised in the certificate(s) of Security dematerialised, have been listed on stock exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed.
- After due verification, immediately mutilated and cancelled the certificate(s) of security received for dematerialisation.
- Substituted in our records the name of the Depository as the registered owner and had sent a
  certificate to this effect to the Depositories and to every stock exchange on a quarterly basis,
  where the security is listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Ms. Deepali Dhuri

Compliance Officer.

## KAISER CORPORATION LIMITED - INE229G01022 - Details of Share certificates dematerialised from 01/04/2022 to 30/06/2022

FOLIO	NAME OF SHAREHOLDE R	CERTIFICATE NO.	DIST. NO. (FROM)	DIST. NO.(TO)	SHARES	DEMATERIALIS ED ON
M00110	MAHESH MANGLE	0050260	1707741	1708740	1000	13/04/2022
V0010001	VASANTBHAI PARMAR	0050248	1706941	1706990	50	02/05/2022
V0010001	VASANTBHAI PARMAR	0050231	1701141	1701190	50	02/05/2022
V0010001	VASANTBHAI PARMAR	0050275	3824361	3824410	50	02/05/2022
V0010001	VASANTBHAI PARMAR	0050311	3857061	3857110	50	02/05/2022
V0010001	VASANTBHAI PARMAR	0050233	1701241	1701290	50	02/05/2022
V00112	VARSHA JADHAV	0050310	3857011	3857060	50	02/05/2022
D0010001	DAKSHA V RATHOD	0050232	1701191	1701240	50	06/05/2022
D0010001	DAKSHA V RATHOD	0050307	3856861	3856910	50	06/05/2022
D0010001	DAKSHA V RATHOD	0050235	1701341	1701390	50	06/05/2022
D0010001	DAKSHA V RATHOD	0050236	1701391	1701440	50	06/05/2022
D0010001	DAKSHA V RATHOD	0050243	1706691	1706740	50	06/05/2022
D0010001	DAKSHA V RATHOD	0050284	3824811	3824860	50	06/05/2022
D0010001	DAKSHA V RATHOD	0050285	3824861	3824910	50	06/05/2022
D0010001	DAKSHA V RATHOD	0050279	3824561	3824610	50	06/05/2022
D0010001	DAKSHA V RATHOD	0050280	3824611	3824660	50	06/05/2022
R00112	RATHOD DAKSHA VINOD	0050281	3824661	3824710	50	06/05/2022
H00103	HARSHAL JADHAV	0050238	1706441	1706490	50	14/05/2022